1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� SE0210_QFC • 10/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Exceptionally high responsivity
•	 Wide field of view, typically 100°
(subject to filter band pass specification)
•	 Rapid recovery from thermal and electrical shock
(< 1 second downtime)
•	 TO39 package
•	 Analog output
•	 Integrated operational amplifier
•	 Evaluation kit for analog TO infrared flame sensing evaluation
Flame Sensors
QFC Pyroelectric Infrared Flame Sensors, Analog
Ordering Information
USE QFC S A 3381 0 0
Product
Family
Series Sensor Type Mounting Type Specification Packaging Version
Sensors QFC =
TO39 IR
Flame
Sensors
S = Single, analog
K = Evaluation kit
A = Sensor only
4 = Evaluation kit
type 4
0000 = Fixed
3381 = 3.38 µm bandpass
3911 = 3.91 µm bandpass
4351 = 4.35 µm bandpass
4481 = 4.48 µm bandpass
4551 = 4.55 µm bandpass
5001 = 5.00 µm cut on
5501 = 5.50 µm cut on
0 = Bulk 0
Overview
KEMET’s QFC pyroelectric flame sensors provide
accurate discrimination of flame sources in triple IR flame
detection systems, through their excellent signal to noise
characteristic at the signature 8 – 10 Hz flicker range of a
flame. The sensor element is built into a low noise circuit
that has an internal CMOS op amp with a 10 GΩ feedback
resistor outputting a voltage signal centred around half the
supply rail. Exceptionally high responsivity, a wide field of
view and rapid recovery from thermal and electrical shocks
makes it the ideal solution for demanding flame detection
applications.
For additonal sources of information, please refer to
Applications
•	 Industrial
•	 Oil and gas
•	 Infrastructure protection
•	 Forest protection
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� SE0210_QFC • 10/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Flame Sensors – QFC Pyroelectric Infrared Flame Sensors, Analog
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET Flame Sensors are RoHS and REACH Compliant.
Article 33(1) of the REACH Regulation states that manufacturers and importers of articles (products) are required to notify
their customers of the presence of any Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) in their products exceeding 0.1% by weight
and provide instructions on safe use of the product.
KEMET Corporation reports regarding the Article 33(1) of REACH Regulation as follows:
1. Applicable Product: Flame Sensors (QFC, QFCE, QFS & QFSM series)
2. Report for the content of REACH SVHC list:
The product(s) above contains a substance by more than 0.1wt% per product weight that was published in the 8th update of
the REACH SVHC substances (December 19, 2012).
3. Regarding the safety of the flame sensors (Piezoceramic products):
The Piezoceramic that is used in this product becomes ceramic by sintering powder containing PZT as the main ingredient. It
is chemically stable, with minimum risks toward the human body or environment within the intended use of the product. Please

Range (°C)
Storage
Temperature
Range (°C)
8 2.7 S vib~2 ~12 −40 to +85 -40 to +110
1 Absolute maximum operating voltage.
Output voltage normalised around mid-rail.
Op-Amp with 10 GΩ feedback resistor.
Part Number (Sensor)
Part Number Filter Name Cut On Wavelength
(μm) Typical
Cut Off Wavelength
(μm) Typical
Weight
(gr)
USEQFCSA338100 3.38 μm bandpass 3.295 3.475 0.95
USEQFCSA391100 3.91 μm bandpass 3.865 3.955 0.95
USEQFCSA435100 4.35 μm bandpass 4.050 4.650 0.95
USEQFCSA448100 4.48 μm bandpass 4.170 4.790 0.95
USEQFCSA455100 4.55 μm bandpass 4.340 4.760 0.95
USEQFCSA500100 5.00 μm cut on 5.000 - 0.95
USEQFCSA550100 5.50 μm cut on 5.500 - 0.95
An additional window is required to provide high wavelength blocking (above 8.0 µm) and thermal shielding.
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� SE0210_QFC • 10/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Flame Sensors – QFC Pyroelectric Infrared Flame Sensors, Analog